SARKES TARZIAN, INC. LIST OF CONTRACTS RELATING TO OWNERSHIP

(Electronic copies of agreements or documents are available upon request.) Contact Linda Pickrell (<u>lpickrell@ktvn.com</u> 775/861-4202) or Kittie Nelson (<u>knelson@local3news.com</u> 423/498-3737)

Document Number	Description of Contract or Instrument	Name of Person or Organization with Whom Contract is Made	Date of Execution	Date of Expiration	(c	Agreement Type heck all that apply)
1	Restated Articles of Incorporation	N/A	11/2015	No Expiration Date	X	LMA/Radio JSA Network Affiliation Agreement Other
2	Amended and Restated By-Laws	N/A	2/2023	No Expiration Date	X	LMA/Radio JSA Network Affiliation Agreement Other
3	KTVN Network Affiliation Agreement	CBS Television Network, Inc.	4/1/2024	3/31/2026	x	LMA/Radio JSA Network Affiliation Agreement Other
4	WRCB Network Affiliation Agreement	NBC Television Network	1/2024	12/31/2026	x	Agreement Other
5	Affiliation Agreement Binding Term Sheet between ION Media Networks Distribution, Inc. and Sarkes Tarzian, Inc. (KTVN and WRCB)	ION Media Networks Distribution, Inc.	5/2021	12/31/2026	x	LMA/Radio JSA Network Affiliation Agreement Other
6	NBC News Channel Participation Addendum (WRCB)	NBC News Channel, Inc.	1/1/2024	12/31/2026	x	LMA/Radio JSA Network Affiliation Agreement Other
7	DABL Affiliation Agreement – DABL Network LLC (WRCB)	DABL Network LLC	5/1/2023	4/30/2026	x	LMA/Radio JSA Network Affiliation Agreement Other
8	DEFY Affiliation Agreement – ION Media Networks Inc d/b/a Scripps Networks (KTVN) (WRCB)	ION Media Networks, Inc.	5/2021 3/27/2023	12/31/2026 12/31/2026	x	LMA/Radio JSA Network Affiliation Agreement Other
9	GRIT Affiliation Agreement – Grit Media LLC, d/b/a Scripps Networks (KTVN)	Grit Media LLC	3/27/2023	12/31/2026	x	LMA/Radio JSA Network Affiliation Agreement Other
10	SCRIPPS NEWS Affiliation Agreement - Media Convergence Group Inc. d/b/a Scripps Networks (KTVN and WRCB)	Media Convergence Group, Inc.	5/2023	12/31/2026	x	LMA/Radio JSA Network Affiliation Agreement Other